
2019 RES-057 1 
 2 
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER #9 TO CONTRACT FOR R.G. HUSTON FOR PHASE 9, CELL 3 

2 LINER AND STAGE 4 FINAL CAP CONSTRUCTION 4 
 5 
The Department of Public Works, Highway and Transportation, Solid Waste, awarded a contract 6 
to R.G. Huston for Phase 9, Cell 2 Liner and Stage 4 Final Cap Construction, 7102 U.S. 7 
Highway 12, Madison, WI (Rodefeld Landfill) Bid #317040. 8 
    9 
The following change is requested:  Change Order #9 - Increase $48,800.00 for construction of  10 
Stage 3 berms and Stage 5 downslope flume beyond the original contract to comply with the 11 
plan of operations. 12 
 13 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Change Order #9 for a total increase of 14 
$48,800.00 be approved to the Contract for R.G. Huston for the above listed changes; and 15 
 16 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that account SWRODFLD 58681 “Stage IV - Closure” be 17 
increased by $45,800.00 and SWRODFLD 57389 “End Loader” be decreased by $45,800; and 18 
 19 
BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Department of Public Works, Highway & Transportation 20 
be directed to ensure complete performance of the Contract. 21 


